acknowdedgments 1o above mentioned addresses, have been retumed undelivened. 
Hence, we have published the contenis of the Demand Maotice by way of this Notice by 

obsenving the procedures laid down i the SARFAESI Act 2002, The balance as on 
08.10.2025 s Rs. 22,53,62,923.37 (Rupees Twenty Two Crore Fifty Three Lakhs Sixty 
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Thirty Sevan Only) ie (i) 
Rs.19,80,63,302.45 under Overdraft Alc No. 5437000100011001 with fulure rate of 
interest @10.45% compounded manthly with effect from 01.10.2025, (ii) Rs. 46,08,229.00 
undear (GECL) PS-Term Loan Alc No. 5497001800023001 with future rate of inferest @

[...]

Nagar Utttarakhand-262401 

2. Sukhavinder Singh, S/o Trasem R/o Village-Shivpuri Post- 

Bazpur, U.S. Nagar Utttarakhand-262401 
3.Hardeep Singh, S/o Svarna Singh R/o Shivpuri, Bazpur, U.S 

Nagar, Uttarakhand 262401 

1. This is to notify that a sum of Rs. 19,49,203/- (Rupees Nineteen Lacs 
Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Three Only) Together with 
pendentelite and future interest @ 12 % per annum with from the date of 
filing OA i.e. 19.07.2017 fill full recovery is made from the defendants 
with cost is due as per Order dated 03.05.2018 passed by the Hon'ble 
P.O. of DRT, Lucknow under DRC No.

[...]

Sacurity Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 

13012) read with role 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 
issued a demand notice dated 06.09.2025 calling upon the borrower Shri 

Raman Purchit & Smt. Gazy Purchit 1o repay the amount mentioned in the 
nofice being Rs.1,11,15,635.43 (in words Rupess One Crore Eleven Lakhs 

Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five and Forty Three Paise ) + 
interest within 60 days from the date of receiptof the said nofice. 

The Borrower having falled to repay the amount, notice is hereby gven to the 

Borrowdr and the public in general that the undersigred has taken possession